
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005513-2023 

Contract

The Provision of selective plumbing materials for disabled
facilities

Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-005513
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0365e1  
Published 24 February 2023, 10:14am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council

Old Town Hall, King William Street

Blackburn

BB1 7 DY

Contact

Mrs Heather Bailey

Email

heather.bailey@blackburn.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1254666539

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005513-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005513-2023
mailto:heather.bailey@blackburn.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD41 - Blackburn with Darwen

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.blackburn.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.blackburn.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

http://www.blackburn.gov.uk/
http://www.blackburn.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Provision of selective plumbing materials for disabled facilities

Reference number

DN630505

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44115210 - Plumbing materials

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Council are looking to procure a Contractor to supply plumbing materials for disabled
facilities. The Contract is for supply only. The required materials will be predominantly for
bathroom adaptations in both private and social housing.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £400,000 / Highest offer: £550,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD41 - Blackburn with Darwen

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council are looking to procure a Contractor to supply plumbing materials for disabled
facilities. The Contract is for supply only. The required materials will be predominantly for



Page 4 to 7

bathroom adaptations in both private and social housing.

The Council is using the e-business portal known as the Chest. Applicants will need to
register their details at the following link www.the-chest.org.uk. . The highest scoring
Tenderer shall be awarded the contract to supply the plumbing materials. Tenders will be
evaluated 55% Price/30% Quality/ Social Value 15%.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Community Use / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 55 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-024832

https://www.the-chest.org.uk
/Notice/024832-2022


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN630505

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PROCare Shower & Bathroom Centre Ltd

The Gateway, Enfield Street,

Pemberton, Wigan

WN5 8DB

Email

Karen.owens@procare-ltd.co.uk

Telephone

mailto:Karen.owens@procare-ltd.co.uk


Page 6 to 7

+44 1942206004

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £400,000 / Highest offer: £550,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council

Old Town Hall, King William Street

Blackburn

BB1 7DY

Email

heather.bailey@blackburn.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1254666539

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:heather.bailey@blackburn.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-05T18:33:50+0100
	TCPDF




